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Modi & Modi Constructions,
Rampally

Date: 21.06.2012

To,
Mr. Dheeraj Anantoj,
tr//s Pragati Consultants,
#23-6-87, Hari Bowli,
Hyderabad - 65.

Dear Sir,

AMC Charges for swimming pool 1) Adult Pool - 25,000 gallons 2) Toddler pool -
2,000 gallons , at Nilgiri Homes, Rampally site has been finalised by Mr. Soham Modi.
Details are as follows:

Swimmine Pool - Praeati Consultants main charges

Year

I 
tt Year

2nd Yeu

3'd Year

4d' Year

5th Year

for Mod &

Director

Increase in oZ Charges

Rs. 10,000-00

5% Rs. 10,500-00

6% Rs. 11,130-00

7% Rs. 11,909-00

Rs. 12,743-007%

v
.'.'.- ) Acknowledged py

Sign:

Date:
IU r|1v &{ZA RMA..->
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Modi & Modi Constructions,
Rampally

AMC Charges for swimming pool 1) Adult Pool - 25,000 gallons 2) Toddler pool -
2,000 gallons , at Nilgiri Homes, Rampally site has been finalised by Mr. Soham Modi.
Details are as follows:

To,
Mr. Dheeraj Anantoj,
IWs Pragati Consultants,
#23-6-87, Hari Bowli,
Hyderabad - 65.

Dear Sir,

Year

I 
tt Year

2'd \ear

3'd Year

4s Year

5ft Year

for Modi &

Acknowledged by

Sign:

Date:

Date:21.06.2012

cD. s etyMK L[-tl'\

Swimmine Pool - Praeati Consultants maintenance charees

Increase in oZ Charges

- Rs. 10,000-00

5% Rs. 10,500-00

60/o Rs. 11,130-00

7% Rs. 11,909-00

7% Rs. 12,743-00
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pragati consultants
SWI ]I,I ]\{I NG POOLS* PL I.i ]T,I BING *C I VI L EN G I N E E RS

H. No. 23-6-87, Haribowli, Near Shalibanda, Hyderabad-65
Ph : 65702402, Mobile : 984E131574, Email: pragatipools@gmail.com

WWW.POOLS.PRAGA ICONSLTLTANTS.COl\{

DATE :25-05-12

TO
i.,o,cro HoMEs owNERs ASs(rcrATroN.
RAMPALLY.
FTYDERABAD.

?,b
KIND ATTN: MR SOHAM MODV MR. GAURANG MODY

FOR MAINTANANCE OF TIIE SWIMMING POOL AT NILGIRI HOMES
RAMPALLY.

POOL CAPACITY 25OOO ALLONS( r,12,000 LTTERS).

SUPPLY AND DOSING OF CHEMICALS, MANPOWER FOR THE
REGULAR POOL MAINTANANCE OPERANONS LIKE FILTER OPERANONS
SUCTION SWEEPING OPERANONS, CHEMICAL DOSING AND BALANCING
FOR THEPOOL FOR 3-4 HOURS DATLY.

TIIE TOTAL OST FOR TIIE ABOVE MATI]RIALS AND SI]RVICES WILL
BE RS ( RUPEES TW THOU S ONLY) PER MONTH.ELVE

f.)
SANE,lllD, O

Thanking you
For PRAG
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Request for paynent ( Promotions and purchase )

"Y
\
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Division urchase U Promotions tr Other
Pay to

Towards

Dcscription

680
Type of Payment Full Payment llothera)rynent!Advance tl Pa nyme a ge

Pay from Company f-f r' Pay from Project

Pa).mcnt to be divided

Proj ect Amount

Division ofPayment

I

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

l0

Remarks :

Prepared by Sign Datc

Approved by Sign Datc
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Amount \/

lYes EAlo

Sl.No.
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Remarks
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!!r"iigil i i c*trsu ltan fs
Swl vtpt It *c pool-s*pl-t iMBr NG*c- IvIt- ENGINE ERs

H. No. 216-87, Haribowli, Near Shalibanda, Hyderabad{S
Ph : 65702402, Mobile : 9848131574, Emeil: pragetipools@grnail.com

WWW.POOLS-PRAGATICONSULTANTS.COM

TO, DATE: 16-04-12

M/S MODr PROPERTTES & rNVST (P) LTD,
M.GROAD,
SECUI{DRABAD.

KII\D A'[TN: MR- SOIIAM IIIODI/MR-GAURANG MODI

SUB ERECTION OF FILTERS AT NILIGIRI
HOMI]S_ RAMPALLY.

SIR,
As per the W.O dated 12-04-10 for the swimming pool works, We have

Completed the erection of the FILTERS, PtlMPS, Hence we request you To kindly
release the payment of 207o of the W.O amount as per the terms at the earliest.

Thanking you
For CONSUL

oJ)
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To

worK oRDER _.
OriginaUOfficgzopy tPurchas?Pld Copy

Dl12.O4.2010

e

4

C

Mr. Dheeral Ananthoj, Consultant Engineer
Pragati Consultants
# 23-06-87, Hari Bowli.
Near Shali Bunda,
Hyderabad-500 065.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Work Order for Swimming Pool 1No. for Adults & 1 No (small)
for Children for our site Nilgiri Homes, Rampally, Hyderabad

Refr 1) Your quotation dated: 28.11.09
2) Personal discussions & negotiations on dtd. 10.04.2010.

Swimming Pool Size:Adults ; 52'x ('14'8" + 23' .2") LxW
: Children : 20' .9" x 7' .6" LxW

Swimming Pool Capacity | 25,000 gallons + 2,000 galtons for Toddler poot
( 1,12,500 Lts ) + ( 9,000 Lrs)

Turnover period 6 Hrs

P.S F Capacity 75 gpm
Pressure Sand filte Gallons minute

S.No. Particulars atv Unit Price
Rs.

Amount
Rs.

1)

Consisting of 1 No. lmported Compact FRP
Pressure filter of Diameter 700mm (2' 3") with
under collection drain pipe network
including N.4ulti Port valve including
erection & commissioning ( of CWG AUSTRALIA
WATER CO, MINDER/ AUSTRALIA )

PART I

Pressure Sand Filter

't No ,r"/70, 70,000.00

1s,000.002) Circulation Pumo
Supply and plumbing connections for 3HP
Monoblock pump set of "Kirloskar" KDS 318
Series make or equivalent capable of
delivering 20 - 25 M3/H Water. The Pump shall
be suitable for 415 - 3-Phase supply.
(Excluding starter )
ilqtq Electrical connection should be
arranged by the customer.

1No 15,000.00

3)
a) Surflow Nozzles
made of poly propylene(P.P)

lnlet Nozzles
5Nos 1000.00

,* *i ffifil'
r+ 

. dli;*t,

_l

5,000.00 
I
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Te & Condi ons:

aaEEli

I

,

1) a) 30% advance Rs. 54,000.00-(Rs. fifty four thousand only) . .' 
"iil-Cnq. 

No. 792452, dtd. 12lO;/10 drawn on HDFC Bank payable to Pragati consultants

b) 40% after the first consignment of materials i e lilter, lilter media' ladders etc '

arrive at the site.
c) 20% after erection
d) 10% atter. testrng and commissioninS - -.
;i i;;;;;""1d""y;harges -50% now-hs.15,000 00vide chq No 792453 dtd' 12to4t10

drawn on HDFC Bank payable to Mr' Dheerai Ananthoi bal SO% on completion of all works

Contd....3rd Page

Amount
Rs

Unit Price
Rs.

otyParticularsS.No.

4,000.00'1 Set L,S4) Brushes/Nets etc.,
'1 set of Hand Brushes, Leaf rake deep

bag net

35,000.0035.000.001No5)
One portable suction sweeper equipment
comprising of S.S. brush head with flexible

lmported Floating Hose Pipe of 50 mm dia

connected to the pump and brush with telescopic
handle & including 1 H.P. self priming trolley

mounted pumP of "Kirloskar" make.

n

27.000.00
12,000.00

13,500,00
1,500.00

2Nos
SNos

(made out of S.S. 316L quality 50 mm dia pipe
S.S. L dders

3 step
Grab bars 4'-0" wide

6)

27,000.004,500.006NosUnderwater liqht fi xtures
ln FRP imported with lOOW halogen bulb and

12V step down transformer (Excluding wire &

connections)

("Mindei'/ "Dazzle" brand from Australia )

7)

195.000.00
15.600.00

179,400.00

,t,79,400.00Total

One lac sRu nine thousand and four hundred o

Total
Less Discount 8% on total

Sub Total

30 000.00
PART II
Consuitan ES
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**$q{f "#limt&i,'tinmffiffim'8r***'..*g+;**g*[irtr#

The above quotation for treatment plant does not include any civilworks like fixing of bars'

ladoers. diving boards etc. for which only guidance and superivision will be given for

fixing.

2)

3) Pipe lines required for inlet and outlet connection will hav€ to be arranged by us.

4) Taxes 4% inclusive on Work Order value'

5) Power supply wilt be made available in the filter plant room by us

6) Potable water for filling the pool will be arranged by us'

7) Filter plant to be delivered as per engineer's schedule'

B') Electrical connections for the pump and light fixtures have to be ananged by us
-' 

trxing or fignt nxtures and ladders are to be done by you)

9) This quoration is valid for the duration of this W O'

1O) 1 Year Warranty on all items from the date oJ Ereclion & Commlssioning)

11) Bill in thenameof Modi & Modi Constructions

Thanking You

Yours trulY,

For Modi & Co
Confirmed bY

Date

Sign
I

MOOY

t

I



Request for payment ( promotions and purchase )

D Promotions ! OtherPurchase

Pay to a

Towards
q

Description

Amount &-+ l,h.
lAdvance [mrt

Sl.No Project Remarks

yment I Balance Payment JFull Payment DOther
Pay from Project

Payment to be divided

Type of Payment

Pay from Company

Division ofPayment

Amount

f Yes

I &-]/,*{o/'-jtu&)
l
4

-5

6

1

ti

l0

Remarks
,,/|

t
tJ t

I ll
Prepared by Sig

LUC cuA 0

Approved by /Sign
Date

$-s)
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s\\'tlt\tI\(; P()O t.S"PLt'\t BI\{;*{. I\,It. E-\{;tNf:t.l{S
H. No. 23{-87, Haribowl i, Near Shalibanda, Hyderabad-65
Ph : 65702402, Mobite : 9E4E131574, Email: pragatipools@ grnait.comwww.PooLs_PRAGATICONSULT ANTS.COM

TO,

Thanking you.

ws MoDr PROPERTIES & DrvsT(P) LTD,
M,GROAD,
SECUI\IDRABAD.

DATE: l+O3-12

oJ)

SUB : DELIVf,RY oF FILTERS.PUMPS.LIGETS AT NILGIRI. EOME$ RAIVIPALLY

SIR.
AspertheW.O dated 12_04_10 for the swimming pool works, We have

ly-pg["_d-r!:ryimming poot equipments tike rrrsE -Si 
gr"U bars, pUMp,

FILTER MEDIATAND LIGHTS and other related .ilil; ro the site, Hence wer€quest yox To kindly release the second payment of4oyo of the w.o amountAt the earliest.

KIND ATTN: MR. SOHAM MODIA{R.GAURANG MODI

For PRA TICONSULT

(D
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pragati ronstiir il rl i

t
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s\l IrIllI\(; lr!)ol.i '''P! lrf llll,', iH. No. 23-6-87. Haribowli, Near Shaliband itPh : 657O24O2, Mobile : 9848t3t574, Onraitwww.POOLS pragatiput r.; t..:.PRAGATICONSI.JI, 'r A NT.S.COn,

DELIVERY ACKNOWLEDGE!{! I I
l)ttrfo

t-ii
E-fr;r;l i. 3i :::1.,;.r..,..*;lirj :OO.Cc.: i

@ @

l rc !n;{jl-;;:]F.:, _-;E:ItFq!; :a$

!t :.ltlgll Nrl,rcrRr HoNrEs,
RAMPALLY,

IIYDERABAD.

KIND ATTN : MR. RAVfi,AD,\GIRI

Please kindly acknowledge the receipt of the followinE mater.ia.t! ,i. ,._.:i ,;,.;

:_:-*----
Description ofgoods

!f 9-omnact FRp pressure sard filter
2) Multi port valve for Filler
il {':,r*": Circutating pumps r Hp(318)l) 

,5.S. 
Grab bars (4'_0" widel.

s) U nderwater lights
6)Filter merlia Sand bags( 800 kgs)/, r ranslbrmer.s for Underwater lighls
8) SS Ladders

.'JJ
I r ? i57.1.

./, ,,o,
4^ro
4,,,,
linc;

,8 nos
8 nos

w2') I
tc L,P

2no

os v
Fnd\*,,: "''1 1:1i:$1":i.TANTS

$lYiEi: it :!,;;l- :j..:ira.itr'FERs

For pRAd-\TICO,.,: Lt\t,..i\
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WORK ORD
ce Copy/Purc e Div. Copy

To,

Mr.Dheeraj Ananthoj, Consultant Engineer
Pragati Consultants
t 23-06-87 . Hari Bowli,
Near Shali Bunda.
Hyderabad-500 065.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Work Order for Swimming Pool 'l No. for Adults & 1 No (small)

for Children for our site Nilgiri Homes, Rampally, Hyderabad-

Swimming Pool Capacity : 25,OOO gallons + 2,OOO gallons for Toddler Pool

( 1'12,500 Lts ) + ( 9'000 Lts)

Turnover period 6 Hrs

P.S.F. Capacity 75 gpm

Pressure Sand filte Gallons minute

Orig

>)

,,'

r\f
\t

0^\t

\ f t
, .i'
d

c$
I

S.No. Particulars atv Unit Price
Rs.

Amount
Rs.

1)

PART I

Pressure Sand Filter
Consisting of 1 No. Imported Compact FRP

Pressure filter of Diameter 700mm (2' 3") with

under collection drain pipe network

including Multi Port valve including

erection & commissioning ( ol CWG AUSTRALI

WATER CO. MINDER/ AUSTRALIA )

1No 70,000.00 70,000.00

2) Circu I Pump
Supply and plumbing connections for 3HP

Monoblock pump set of "Kirloskar" KDS 318

Series make or equivalent capable oi
delivering 20 - 25 M3/H Water. The Pump shall

be suitable for 415 - 3-Phase supply.
(Excluding starter )
Nglq Electrical connection should be

arranged by the customer.

'1No 15,000.00 15,000.00

3) lnlet N ozzles
a) Surflow Nozzles
made of ol ene P

5Nos. 1000.00 5,000.00

tw"d

Dt:12.04.2010.

V--f

Ref: 1) Your quotation dated: 28.11 .09

2) Personal discussions & negotiations on dtd. 10'04 2010'

Swimming Pool Size:Adults : 52'x (14'8" + 23' .2") LxW

: Children :20' .9" x 7' .6" LxW

i---

%-(u$$i'-)e L$'"



S.No Particulars otv Unit Price
Rs.

Amount
Rs

Brushes/Nets etc.,
1 set of Hand Brushes, Leaf rake, deep
bag net

l Set 4.000.00

5) Suction SweeDer Unit:
One portable suction sweeper equipment
comprising of S.S. brush head with flexible
lmported Floating Hose Pipe of 50 mm dia
connected to the pump and brush with telescopic
handle & including 'l H.P. self priming trolley
mounted pump of "Kirloskai' make.

'1No 35.000.00 35,000.00

6) S.S. Ladders
(made out of S.S. 3l6L quality 50 mm dia pipe

3 step
Grab bars 4 -0" wide

2Nos
SNos

'13,500,00

1.500.00
27,000.00
12,000.00

7) Underwater light fi xtures
ln FRP imported with 100W halogen bulb and
12V step down transformer (Excluding wire &
connections)

("Minder"/ "Dazzle" brand from Australia )

6Nos 4.500.00 27,000.00

Total
Less Discount 8% on total

Sub Total

(Rupees One lac seventy nine thousand and four hundred only)
Total

195.000.00
15,600.00

179,400.00

1,79,400.00

PART II
Consultancy charges L,S 30.000.00

1) a) 30% advance Rs. 54,000.00-(Rs. fifty four thousand only)
vide Chq. No. 792452, dld. 12104110 d?wn on HDFC Bank payable to Pragati Consultants
b) 40% after the first consignment of materials i.e. filter, Iilter media, ladders etc. .

arrive at the site.
c) 20% after erection.
d) '10% afler, testing and commissioning.
e) For consultancy charges -50% now - Rs.15,000.00 vide Chq. No. 792453, dld. 12104110

drawn on HDFC Bank payable to-U!._9Xgg!Ai-.A!gqthgi bal. 50% on completion of all works

Contd....3rd Page

4)

Terms & Conditions:

f9



2) The above quotation for trealment plant does not include any civil works like fixing of bars,

ladders, diving boards etc. for which only guidance and superivision will be given for
flxing.

3) Pipe lines required for inlet and outlet connection will have to be arranged by us

4) Taxes 4yo inclusive on Work Order value.

5) Power supply will be made available in the filter plant room by us.

6) Potable water for filling the pool will be arranged by us.

7) Filter plant to be delivered as per engineeis schedule.

B) Electrical connections for the pump and light fixtures have to be arranged by us
(Fixing of light fixtures and ladders are to be done by you)

9) This quotation is valid for the duration of this W.O

1O) 1 Year Warranty on all items from the date of Erection & Commissioning)

11) Bill in the name of Modi & Modi Constructions

Thanking you

Yours truly,

For Modi & Confirmed by

Dale

SignGAURANG
DIRECTOR



Wpru,gati consultants
Swimming Pools, Plumbing, Civil Engineers & Contractors.
# 23-6-87 , Hari Bowli, Hyderabad - 500 065. Phone : 65702402, Fax : 24522j 15

TO,
MODI PROPERTIES&INVESTMENTS (P) LTD,
M.G. ROAD,
SECTINDRABAD.

DATE :28-11-09

KIIID ATTN: MR-SOHAM MODVGAURANG MODI
SUB : Quotation for swimming pool equipments and

Consultancy for IILGIRI HOMES-
RAMPALLY

Sir,
I arn here by forwarding the quotation for the swimming pool at IIILGIRI HOMES-
RAMPALLY. I had visited the site and gave instnrctions to mr. yadagiri regarding
the levels,and other details.

Hoping the quotation is clear in all respects,and in case of any clarification please

Kindly contact me.

Thanking you.

For PRAGA CONSULTANTSyl

1r'

/-/q
\/

/

\r
(DHEERAJ ANTHOJ.)

t,

t/

1/-/h



Zp*ugati consultants
Swimming Pools, Plumbing, Civil Engineers & Contractors.
# 23-6-87, Hari Bowli, Hyderabad - 500 065. Phone : 65702402, Fax : 245227 t5

vt \
Swimming pool size

Swimming Pool Capacity

52'x (14'-8"+23' -2"\ave 120' -9" x7' {'l-r
25000 gallons + 2000 gallons Toddlefpool

( I,12,500 lts) + (9,000 lts)

6 hoursTurnover Period

PSF Capacity tr; 75 gpm
l
I

sl.

No.

Particularc Quantity Unit

Rate

Amount

1 Pressure Sand Filter

Consisting of 1 No. Compact FRP Pressure

filter of Diameter 7(Xlmm with under collection

drain pipe network including multi port valve.

Including erection and commissioning(of CWG

Australia / water Co. /minder)

1 No. 70000.00

2 Circulation Pumo

Supply and plumbing connections for 3!l
monoblock pump set of Kirloskar KDS 318

series make or equivalent capable of delivering

20-25 M3lIl water. The pump shall be suitable

for 415-3 Phase supply.

Note: Electrical connection should be arranged
by the client.(excluding starter.)

1 No. 15000.00 I5000.00

Contd.2

NV

I ..1

f!

\ 1.t

\o

70000.00



Z
#2#

3 Inlet Nozzles

a) Surflow nozzles made of Poly propolene

(PP,D

5Nos. 1000.00 5000.00
v

4 Brushes/nets etc
One set of hand brushes,leafrakedee net.

1 set 4000.00

5 Suction sweeoer unit:

One portable suction sweeper equipment

comprising of SS brush head with flexible imported

floating hose pipe of 50mm dia connected to the

pump and brush with telescopic handle including 1

hp self priming trolley mounted pump of Kirloskar

make

1 No. 35000.00 35000.00

6

13500.00

1500.00

27000.00

7 Underwater lisht fixtures

in FRP imported with 100 W halogen bulb and 12V

step down transformer (Connections, wiring etc., to

be arranged by the customer)

("Minder" /Dazzle" brand from Australia

6

Nos.
27000.00

TOTAL 1,95,000.00

RUPEES ONE LAKH NINETY FIVE THOUSANDS ONLY.

t
a

1\h h'

tP
/.\1 \

v9'
\ I

)-

Contd.3

12000.00 
-,1

t

iF'" t,/

L.S

SS Ladders:

(made out of SS 3l6L quality 50mm dia pipe

Three step

Grab bars 4'-0" wide

2no..

8no.

4500.00

I ,y



Z#3#

N TE: CONSULTAN /SITE VISIT HARGES RS

Terms and cond itions :

Thanking you.

,TI
) al

Payment Terms :

l) 30o% advance along with confrrm order.

2) 40% after filter, ladders, filter media is delivered at the site

3) 20% after erection testing and commissioning

4) l07oafter testing and commissioning.

.!. The above quotation for treatment plant does not include any civil works like

fixing of bars, ladders, diving boards etc., for which only guidance and

supervision will be given for fixing.

* Pipe lines required for inlet and outlet connection will have to be arranged by the

company.

.!. Taxes extra al 4o/o of the work order (works contract tax)

* Power supply should be made available in the filter plant room.

.!. Filter plant will delivered in coordination with the progress of civil works.

* Electrical connections/starter for the pump and light fixtures have to arranged by

the client.

.!. This quolation is valid for a period of I months only

* One year warranty on all items from the date of erection and commissioning

h'/\

1

For PRAGA

q
(DHEERAJ Al{ oo

ft
IoNSULTANTS

\
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(

Date:30.05.2011-omparrtiue Statement of Swimming Pool Equipment supplied to our following sites

SOB
52000

QntyN/ln lVQntYSOAQntYPMRAlpine EstatesQntyDescri tionSI No 170000152 00015 800080 000 001Pressure Sand Filter1 1500011

5

12000
500

1

4
15000

500
Circulation PumP2

--l 
500

15000
1000

15 000 00
1,200.00

,1

63

4
000L/s4000L/S2 000L/S20002 000 001 setBrushes/Nets

500
000
m35000

1500
13500

30 000
12000

5

6

1

1

6

3

n
30000
12000

33.000 00
'1 3 000 00

1

1

Suction Swee r Unlt
SS S.Ladders - Three Ste

1

2

81500
254

15,000
250 00

6
180 rft

Grab Bars 4' wide
PP Overflow Gratin

250130
4

120
1500

375007 15006450064 500445008 4 500 00Under Water L ht FixturesB 30000L/s30000L/S3000030 000 00L/sConsultancyI

@
-II II

II

(

lnter Nozzles



Modi & Modi Constructions
Sy.No. 191, MallaPur,
HYderabad -500 072

Dt.25l}slr0'l'o,

l,{r. Dhiraj,
M/s. Pragati Consultants,

#23-6-87, Hari Bowli,
Hvderabad -6s

Dear Sir,

AMC ctrarges for two swimming pools at Mayflower

He[h,*# has been final\zeduv rut' Soham' Details are

as follows:

Swimm ln Pool - Cons Maintenal1ce Ch

Year

2"d

rrd
-)

4th

5th

Mr. Gaurang ModY
(Director)

lncrease in 7o

7%

7%

7%

7%

Rs.8,500/-

Rs.9,095/-

Rs.9,731l-

Rs.10,4121

Rs.11,141/-

5l
I

\ a,t\

\

Acknowledged BY:-
Sign:-
Date:-

it J
\

f.h,t,

^l

\>
N

/^ \

Charges



pragati consultan q
Swimming Pools, Plumbing, Civil Engineers & Contractors.
# 23-6-87, Hari Bowli. Hyderabad - 500 065. Phone : 65702402, Fax : 24522115

DATE :03-4-10

TO
itals rnronr pRopERTrEs AND TDwEsTMENTS (p) LTD.
M. G ROAD.
SECUNDRABAD.

KII\D ATTN : MR SOHAM MODI.
SUB : SWIMMING POOL ^A.T RAMPALLY.

SIR,
We have forwarded the quotation for the swimming pool works at NILGIRI

HOMES- RAMPALLY quite some time back and as you are aware that the civil works
are nearing completion, the work order for the same has not yet been released, so I
request you to kindly release the same at the earliest.

Thanking you.

(DHEERAJ oJ.)

\

\
d0,

\

FoT PRAGATICONSULTANTS

H)/ \fi\
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Ori /offi

To,

opy

Dt:12.04.2010

N4r.Dheeraj Ananthoj, Consultant Engineer
Pragati Consultants
# 23-06-87, Hari Bowti,
Near Shali Bunda.
Hyderabad-500 065.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Work Order for Swimming pool 1No. for Adults & .l No (small)
for Children for our site Nilgiri Homes, Rampally, Hyderabad.

Ref: 1) Your quotation daled: 28.11.09
2) Personal discussions & negotiations on dtd. 1O.04.20.lO.

Swimming Pool Size:Adults : 52'x (.14,8', + 23' .2.,\ LxW-
: Children : 20, .9,'x 7, .6,, LxW

Swimming Pool Capacity : 25,OOO gallons + 2,OOO gallons for Toddler pool
( 1,12,500 Lts ) + ( 9,000 Lls)

Turnover period : 6 Hrs

P.S.F. Capacity 75 gpm
Pressure Sand filte Gallon s minute

('t,s \Fi'

\_ \
\

!,Ltu

S.No. Particulars atv Unit Price
Rs.

Amount
Rs.

1)

Consisting of 1 No. lmported Compact FRp
Pressure filter of Diameter 70Omm (2' 3,,) with
under collection drain pipe network
including Multi Port valve including
erection & commissioning ( of CWG AUSTRALIA
WATER CO, MINDER/ AUSTRALIA )

and FilterPress ure S

PART I

1No 70,000.00 70.000.00

2)
Supply and plumbing connections for 3Hp
Monoblock pump set of "Kirloskaa'KDS 319
Series make or equivalent capable of
delivering 20 - 25 t\il3lH Water. The pump shall
be suitable for 415 - 3-phase supply.
(Excluding starter )
lolq Electrical connection should be
arranged by the customer.

Circu Iation PumD 1No 15.000.00 15,000.00

3) Inlet N

ene Pmade of o to
a) Surflow Nozzles 5 Nos 1000.00 5,000.00

flt ",k*1

WORK

$(

NW .(



AmountS.No. Particulars otv LJnit Price
Rs,

4)
'l set of Hand Brushes, Leaf rake, deep
bag net

Brushes/Nets etc., l Set L,S 4,000.00

5)
One po(able suction sweeper equipment
comprising ot S.S. brush head with flexible
lmported Floating Hose pipe of 50 mm dia
connected to the pump and brush with telescopic
handle & including i H.p. self priming tro ey
mounted pump of "Kirloskar,, make.

Suction Sweeper Unit: 1No 35,000.00 35.000.00

6)
(made out of S.S. 3161 quatity SO mm dia pipe

3 step
Grab bars 4'-0" wide

S.S. Ladders

13,500,00
1,500.00

27,000.00
12,000.00

7\
ln FRP imported with 1oOW halogen bulb and
12V step down transformer (Excluding wire &
connections)

("Mindei'/ "Dazzle" brand from Australia )

Underwater light fixtures 6Nos 4,500.00 27,000.00

'195,000.00
'15,600.00

179,400.00

Total
Less Discount 8% on total

Sub Totat

Ru One lac seve nine thousand and four hundred onl
Total 1,79,400.00

PART II

Consulta EScha L.S 30 000 00

T & Condi ons:

1) a) 30o/o advance Rs. 54,000.00_(Rs. fifty four thousand onty)
vide Chq. No. 792452, dtd.'12l04/.tO drawn on HDFC Bank p;yabte to pragata Consultants
b) 40% after the first consignment of materiats i.e. I ter, filter media. ladders etc. .

arrive at the site.
c) 20% after ereclion.
d) 10% after, testing and commissioning
e) For consultancy charges -50% now - Rs.15,OOO.0O vide Chq. No. Zg24S3, dtd. ,t2t)4li}

drawn on HDFC Bank payabte to Mr. Dheerai Ananthoi bal. 50% on completion of all works
Contd....3rd page

Rs.

2Nos.
8Nos.

N



2) The above quotation for treatment prant does not incrude any civirworks rike fixing of bars,
ladders, diving boards etc. for which only guidance and superivision will be given for
fixing.

3) Pipe lines required for inlet and ouflet conneclion will have to be arranged by us.

4\ faxes 4yo inclusive on Work Order value.

5) Power supply will be made available in the filter plant room by us.

6) Potable water for tilling the pool will be arranged by us.

7) Filter plant to be delivered as per engineefs schedule.

8) Electrical connections for lhe pump and light fixtures have lo be arranged by us.
(Fixing of light fixtures and ladders are to be done by you)

9) This quotation is valid for the duration of this W.O.

10) 1 Year Warranty on all items from the date of Erection & Commissioning)

11) Bill in the name of Modi & Modi Constructions

Thanking you

Yours truly,

For Modi & Confirmed by :

Date :

Sign :
GAURANG
DIRECTOR



Division hase ll Promotions ! Other

rll.

Description

Towards

UAdv

SI.No. Projec t

{otq +
P a tlr eyrne Pa t1e t ll u ll aP\ilTr entym

Division of Payment

Payment to be divided

Amount

Pay from Company

Tlpe of Paynent

Pay from Project

l-'lYes o

AJnount

)

3 I /
4

5

l) .r, , t o-
6

9

Prepared by Sign Datc

el .

10.

Remarks

Approved by ^ SignT Date

Request for pa),rnent ( promotions and purchase )

l^; u-^f J/'

u*[q

0vJ

!!

nq> e *W

1
@e'") grA"

"hA'
/

%r
/

Pay to

D tlOther

Remarks
l.

ru) 0,r..,^ f xJ-*, - f-' I t + Ft v-J aa t1,na, , ta^liil-

7.

8.

\.,''



L.

pragati consultants
SWI M]IT ING POOLTi*PLTII\{BI NG*C IVIL EN G INE E RS

H. No. 23-6-87, Haribowli, Near Shalibanda, Hyderabad-65
Ph : 65702402, Mobile : 9848131574, Email: pragatipools@gmail.com

WWW.POOLS-PRAGATICONSULTANTS.COM

TO
MODI & MODI CONSTRUCTIONS,
M-G- ROAD
SECUNDRABAD

DATE: 25-5-12

KIND ATTN : MR. GAURANG MODY
SUB :SWIMMINGPOOLATNILGIRIHOMES.RAMPALLY.

SR,
We have completed all the works of swimming pool at NILGIRI HOMES. -
RAMPALLY. ,as per the W.O dated 12.O4.1O and commissioned the swimming pool
. Hence we request you to kindly release the balance payment for Consultancy and
Filter equipments for the same at the earliest. We are here by forwarding the BILLS.

Please kindly do the needful sir

Thanking you,

FOT I,RAGATI S

oJ.



pragati consultants
SWI ]VII\{ I NG POOLS*PLL!}IBING *CIYI L ENGINEERS

H. No. 23-6-87, Haribowli, Near Shalibanda, Hyderabad-65
Ph z 657O24O2,lvlobile : 9848131574, Email: pragatipools@gmail.com

WWW.POOLS.PRAGATI CONSULTANTS.COM

TO,
II{/S MODI & MODI CONSTRUCTIONS.
M.GROAD,
SECIJNDRABAD,

DATE:24-5-12
BILL NO PC/MPNGH-I

TIN :28546017927

REF : SWIMMINGPOOL AT NILGIRI HOMES.RAMPALLY

ADD LTGHTS 2 NOS ( EXTRA). PLUS RS 9000/-
TOTAL ATTER LIGHTS RS r,8E,4OO/-

IES

BILL

o(t
o.

6
1
a{

(:,5, o

No.

Particulars Quantity RATE AMOUNT

1 PRESSURE SAND FILTER

Compact FRP 700mm DIA( MINDER) lNO RS 70000/- RS 70000/-

2 CIRCULATION PUMP

3HP Kirloskar 3 Phase 1NO RS 15000/-

3 SURFLOW NOZZLES 5NOS RS 1000/- RS 5000/-

4 BRUSHESA{ETS ETC L.S RS 4000/- RS 4000/-

5 SUCTION SWEEPER UNIT lNo RS 35000/- RS 3s000/-

6 s.s LADDERS(3 STEPS)

GRAB BARS 4' WIDE

2NO

8 NOS

RSl3500/-

RS 1500i-

RS 27000/-

RS 12000i-

7 UNDERWATER LTGHTS( l 2Vl l 00W) 6 NOS RS 4500/- RS27000/-

TOTAL

Discount

TOTAL

RS1,95,000/-

Rs 15600/-

Rs1,79,400/-

o

.t

\\\ L \rt'-

st.

RS 15000/-

I

1N,



pragati consultants
Swr nlrvrrruc poot-s*Pt.tJNIBING*cIvlL ENGINEElls

H. No. 23-6-87, Haribowli' Near Shalibanda, Hyderabad-65

Ph, 657 O24o2: Mobile : 98481 31574' Email : pragatipools@ gm ail'com

WWW.POOLS.PRAGATICONSULTANTS.COM

( RUPEES SIXTY THREE THOUSANDS ONLY)

FOR PRA CONSULTAN'IS

(DTTEERAJ

/,n/*\

'Y\b\ut\

RS 54,000/-

RS 71,600/-

LESS PAII)

l)Vide Cheque no792452 dtd l2l4l10

2) Vide cheque no dtd l4ll2

RS 63,0004
lnnr,axce



pragati consultants
SW I N,I N,II NG POOLS* P LT,MBI NG*C I\1I L ENGINEE RS

H. No. 23-6-87, Haribowli, Near Shalibanda, Hyderabad-65
Ph :65702402, Mobile : 984813t574, Email: pragatipoots@gmait.com

WWW.POOLS-PRAGATICONSULTANTS.COM

]IIODI & MODI CONSTRUCTIONS
M.GROAD,
SECUNDRABAD,

REF : SWIMMING POOL AT NILGIRI HOMES-RAMPALLY

BILL

CONSULTANCY

TOTAL CONSULTANCY FEES
LESS PAYMENT RELEASED
1. (Vide cheque no 792453 HDFC Dated t2t4fiO)

TO,

( RLIPEES FIFTEEN THOUSANDS ONLY)

DATE:25-5-12

RS 30,000-00

RS 1s,000-00

BALANCE RS 15,000-00

)r v
L\"

FoT PRAGATI

D OJ,

-. -.::-: a: ..

. 
'i'. ' \)!:: I.14;lii.
.:, ., . . \

ii, {' ,}1ti:i)
\'". . '. '1 ./. ' '\:1 . d\.-1-::1.--,\,-, ,



DEBIT VOUCHER

NILGIRI TIOMDS OIIIINEKS ASSOCIATION
H.O. # 5-4-187/3 & 4, ll Floor, M G' Road' SECUNDERABAD'500 003'

Site: Sy. No. 128, 12g,132to 136' Rampally' Kqsara' Hyderabad'

Voucher No

A/c
Date :

Receiver's Signature
Prepared bY

eP
App dby

Ps.Rs.
Paid to

towards C,.^

Rupees

@nv/

to,

Drawn on Bank
Cheque No

Paid by

Dated

Cheque

@

t}/,q t,-



Request for payment (Promotion and Purchase)

D ffPurchase ! Promotion Eother
Pay to
Towa rds

dA )1l-"-
Description

. [0 a00
Type of payment Advance ! Part Payment ! Balance Payment ull Payment ! other

Pay from company Nllh-i; hr\rl Pay from Project
Payment to be divided Yes

Remarks:

3.3./3

Prepared by l-#&e Sign vf.Fao Date 3

Approved by I[ - I\ t,^ r...r I &t* Sign ,L.L4f L-r Date q Il r)

,DA-etqtA (lr.t"rb 'Ark

U

Amount



Request for payment (Promotion and Purchase)

E\ision p|-Firchase ! Promotion [ottrer
Pay to
Towards

Description

Amount &. ro, wf-
Type of payment pSdvance ! Part Payment fl Balance Payment ffFull Payment ! other

Pay from company xA1 h,iri Ll_*"rtt Pay from Project

Payment to be divided fA,rw\ At<n)i - . Yes vd
Remarks:

I
l/ \, l-

Prepared by t-f.Bfa" Sign Date 4ls tb
I

Approved by A , tl A L.;r v r.r rt-rq Sign p.Lr,u4- Date 1l: ,6

A



DEBIT VO'JCHER

NTLGTBI IroFrEd 6t'iiiit[s AssocIAfIoN
H.o. # 5-4-187" ulo]' oo"t 

''G' 
Road' sEcUNDERABAD - s00 003'

site: sv' *"' "tlilJ]i"tii"iib' 
n"'palv' Kesara' Hvderabad'

Voucher No

AJc.

s-|, Its

Rec€ive/s Signature

Rs. Ps

TD

t

erepareoffi P+
Approv6o uY

Paid to

towards

(

Rupees

llo,0oc

lo,p&'
DBurn on Bank

Ch€quo No Dated

Cheque
Paid bv 5'

--,..,, ,,-u r-tvrrrcK ll \
@ Rs 10000i- month.

Date



NILGIKI TIOIITES OIIINEKS ASSOCIAIION
H.O. # 5-4'187/3 & 4, ll Floor, M G' Road' SECUNDERABAD - 500 003'

Site : Sy. No. 128, 12g,1321o 136' Rampally' Kesara' Hyderabad'

DEBIT VOUCTIER

proved by

rl, >ltr._Voucher No.

AJc
Date : l

a

Receivefs Signature
repp

L

reda

Ps.Rs.

l0,M

l0,Aoo

Drawn on Bank
Cheque No. Dated

cheoue
Paid bY 

@:

I

Paid to

towards

Rupoeg



Nl; IEi"* -lJ**^ O''t*na 7ftt6''"$'q'

Voucher No

towards

L) ir le

Rs Ps

l,t

(\u('
Prepared by Approved by Receiver's Signature

r)

DEBIT VOUCIIER

Paid to

)-1

Rupees I

$Iqcrto

colo
Drawn ort Banl(DatedCheque No

Cheque
Paid by 7q-

A/c
)

1



PRA(;ATI CONSIJLT'AJ{TS

Draqatioool s.corn Pragatipools€)gmail.cor n

1(),
NII,IGII{I HONIIlS (}WNERS ASSOCIA'!'ION.
IiAh4PAI,I,Y.
I]Yl]LRA'IND,

Sttpplv of clt,.:rti,:als.and prr:r,iding nrarrl rorver
For lilter oper atiorrs.snctio!)S\\/eeptrg lor the
'l he srvinrnrirrq puol at NILCIRI HOI\,lI;S.
lror the Montlr .l\ll,Y 1.2

,r i? : l[]il{)r .- 1', r llrnrtlr

( Rrrpr.es Ten thousands only.)

Thankiirg r ou.

-\ t00Qe!

(DHEERA.I

4

1I t.



DEBIT VOUCHER

DILGIRI IIOMES OWNERS ASSOCIATION
H.O. # 54-187/3 & 4, ll Floor, M.G. Road, SECUNDERABAD - 500 003

Site : Sy. No. 128, 129,1321o 136, Rampally, Kesara, Hyderabad.

Receiver's SignaturePrepared

Paid to

towards

Rs. Ps

8,oa a
UV

Cheque No Dated Drawn on Bank
Cheoue

Paidbl FR= &eoo a0

Voucher No.

A'lc '"'u' 
ttLlodl >

^ Approved by

q$P^

aupeer p)ql^l *frtnr.,t,a^ rJ nfl,U
I



iill-6-87,. llari Bowli,
ula1J1lal- 6i 

,

D."iar Sir, i .

AMC Clr:[gcs lbr srvirurning pool I ) Adult pool - ]5.000 grtllons 21 
.l.oddicr 

l),rL,l _3'000.g::lluns, ar Nirgiri Ironri's, Rampalry site rrrs i,..n-ri,,,rrir".t by,Nlr. Suhu,: iVroJi.

^,))istD{L-i, lv' "

Modi & Modi Construcrions,

I ncrease in o/o .Chrro,-"
v llql:l J

Rs. 10,000-00[

Rs. 10,500-00'

Rs, ll,i30-001l

Rs, I I.909-00

Rs.' 12,743-00

ES
Date:2t.06.2012 '

il'o,
[.{r.' ivlls

Is
I I Car

-1 r ctr

+ I CJf

5!l' year

,lit

Anurtoj,

<0 /

6%

10/

10/

A

tlv

Sign:

Date:


